
All concerned 

No. SCR/P-HYB/210(ENGG)/CON/Tech I/Mason/25%LDCE/2023 

below: 

Table.I 
S. Roll. 

No. No. 

1 

In terms of Railway Board's instructions vide letter No.E(NG)I-2023/PM1/9 
dtd.08.06.2023 circulated under PCPO/SC's S.C.No.89/2023, the statement of total 
marks(Written Test marks out of 85+ Record of service marks out of 15) seured by the 
candidates who have been evaluated after qualifying the written examination(Table.I) and 
the marks secured in the written test by the remaining candidates(Table.Ii) is notified 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 
12 

Table.II 

SI. 
No 

1 

2 

3 

24 

25 

Sub: Selection to the post of Technician-III (Mason) in Level 2 of Pay Matrix 7" CPC 
against 25% LDCE QUota in Civil Engineering department of HYB Divn. 

26 

27 

28 

30 

31 

33 
34 

39 

45 
46 

Roll 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

Name of the 
Employee 
(S/Sri) 

Kopuri Naresh 
Kanugu 
Venkatesham 
Nareshbabu 

Velpula 

Ranjan Kumar 

Gangadar Thota 
N. Naga Chandra 
Sekhar 

N.M.K Chary 

afèvy Ha ta/South Central Railway 

S.Rajesh Vinchulai 
Mamidi Ramesh 
K. Raghavendra 
Rao 
K. Bhanu Chander 

V. Naveen Kumar 

Name of the 
employee 

(S/Sri) 

P. Padma 

P.Narsing Rao 
B. Brahmaiah 

Comm. 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

Comm. 

UR 

UR 

****** 

UR 

Designation 

-do 

-do 

-do 

-do 

-do 

-do 

-do 

-do 
-do 

-do 

Asst.(P.Way) 
-do 

Designation 

Ry F| 5TÍAU/DRM's Office, 

hiffa fa/ Personnel Branch, 
tIATZ0sd /Hyderabad Division, 

RrdrTarG/ Secunderabad. 

Assistant (Works) 
-do 

-do 

Working unit 

SSE/W/N.LGD 

SSE/W/Ww/SC 

SSE/W/MBNR 
SSE/Works/ 
Lines/KCG 

SSE/W/NZB 
SSE/W/MBNR 

SSE/Works/Lines/ 
KCG 

SSE/W/N.LGD 
SSE/W/WW/SC 
SSE/W/Ww/SC 

SSE/P.Way/ KCG 
SSE/P.Way/ MED 

Working unit 

SSE/W/MBNR 

Dt. og .01.2025. 

SSE/W/KCG 
SSE/W/MBNR 

Total Marks 
secured out of 

100 (Written Test 
marks out of 85+ 
ROS marks out of 

15) 
87.8 

81.9 

88.0 

76.2 

64.5 

85.3 

89.8 

65.1 
94.8 

86.1 

74.7 
66.5 

Written test 
Marks secured 

out of 100 

03 

17.3 

3.3 

Contd.2 



| SOTH CENT 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 

4 

33 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

29 

32 

35 
36 

37 
38 

40 
41 
42 

43 

M.G. Ramesh 

44 

P. Ramesh 

B. Nagamani 
B. Venkatesh 

P. Narender 
Y. Ramesh Kumar 

K. Santosh Kumar 

Mohammed Sadig 
C, Satish Kumar 

A. Praveen 

Ravinder Rathod 

Y. Suman 
Jhansee Chinnam 
P. Sai Kumar 

Syed Rahmath UIlah 
Qadri 
K. Lakshmi 

Amit Baghela 
P. Yadamma 

M. Shivaramulu 

Dhadigela Sai Kumar 

B.Mallesham 

P. Satya Savitri 
T. Harish Kumar 

Asia 
K. Bharath Prasad 
M.Shanker 
V. Padma 
M. Priyanka 
K. Krishnaveni 

Madaraboina 
Sathamma 

SC 

SC 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

SC 

SC 

OBC 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SO 

UR 

SC 

UR 

SC 

SO 
SC 
UR 

SC 
UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 

32:! 

UR 

-do 

-do 

Asst.(Works) 
-do 
-do 

-do 
Assistant 

(Housekeeping) 
-do 

-do 

-do 

Assistant (Works) 
-do 

-do 
-do 

-do 

-do 

-do 
-do 

-do 

-do 

-do 

-do 
-do 
-do 
-do 
-do 

-do 
-do 

-do 

SSE/W/MLY 

SSE/W/KCG 

SSE/PWD/MLY 
SSE/W/ww/SC 

SSE/W/CKL 
SSE/W/CKL 

SSE/W/MLY 

SSE/W/MLY 
SSE/W/MLY 

SSE/W/GOC| 
SO 

SSE/W/NZB 

SSE/W/CKL 
SSE/W/RN 
SSE/W/CKL 

SSE/Works/Line 
s/KCG 

SSE/W/MBNR 

SSE/W/NZB 
SSE/W/NZB 

SSE/Works/Line 
s/KCG 

SSE/W/NZB 
SSE/Works/Line 

s /KCG 
SSE/W/NZB 

SSE/W/WW/SC 
SSE/W/MBNR 

SSE/W/WW/SC 
SSE/W/NZB 
SSE/W/S.LGD 
SSE/W/S.LGD 
SSE/W/GOC/ 

SC 

SSE/P.Way/ 
MED 

-6.6 
Invalid (identity 

**Employee was medically unfit in requisite B-I medical classification. 

revealed) 
61.6* 

6 

6.6 

9 

4.3 

11.6 

-0.3 

32 

Invalid (identity 
revealed) 

46.3 

18.6 

05 

08.3 

34 

47.6 

33.3 

23 

41 

21.6 
84** 

6.6 

8.3 
-1 

Assistant (P.Way) 

*Employee has been transferred on Inter Division Mutual transfer to GTL Divn, and relieved 
on 19.09.2023. 

34.6 
17.3 

15.6 

1.3 

(i TR Heir pAR 6.6UbHEER KUMAR) 
afg H0SI ofHo 3florttt<IAIG Sr.DPO/HYB 

Copy to: Sr.DEN/Co-ord/HYB for information and necessary action to intimate candidates 
please (Marks' have been published in the Rail net https:l/scr.indianrailways.govin About 
Us -> Divisions -> Hyderabad -> Personnel > Marks obtained). 
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